SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

TAPE LOG
February 05,2007 Hearing Room A
5:00 pm Tapes 7 -8
Corrected 4/27/2007
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Alan Bates, Co-Chair

Sen. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bill Morrisette

Sen. Frank Morse

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jackie Winters, Vice Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator
Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Sara Gelser

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
Informational Meeting
Transparency: Reporting on Cost & Quality
Transparency in Health Insurance and Hospitals
Department of Consumer and Business Services
Other Invited Testimony

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

NOTE: Co-Chair Westlund is Chairing this meeting
TRANSPARENCY: REPORTING ON COST AND QUALITY - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

TA 002 Co-Chair Westlund opens the Senate Committee on Health Care
Reform meeting at 5:05 pm
TA 005 Co-Chair Geenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
meeting at 5:06 pm
008 Co-Chair Westlund
012 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A, B)

035 Co-Chair Westlund



8A

8A

043

100
101
111
114
118
123
130
135
138
194
199
205
212
215
232
236
238
240
242
272
273
284
290
298
302
381
383
395
397

005
011
013
023
029
034
040
051
062
098
103
119
165
168
181
203
206
209
213

Vickie Gates, Member, Health Policy Commission (EXHIBIT

0)

Co-Chair Westlund
Sen. Bates

Gates

Co-Chair Greenlick
Sen. Bates

Gates

Co-Chair Westlund
Co-Chair Greenlick
Gates

Co-Chair Westlund
Gates

Sen. Bates
Co-Chair Westlund
Gates

Sen. Kruse
Co-Chair Westlund
Gates

Sen. Kruse

Gates

Co-Chair Westlund
Gates

Co-Chair Westlund
Gates

Co-Chair Westlund
Gates

Sen. Morse

Gates

Co-Chair Westlund
Gates

Gates
Sen. Morse

Gates
Sen. Morse

Gates

Sen. Morse

Gates

Sen. Bates

Gates

Co-Chair Westlund
Rep. Richardson
Gates

Co-Chair Westlund
Sen. Morse

Sen. Bates
Co-Chair Westlund
Sen. Bates
Berkobien

Gates



7B

7B

8B

237
239
243
277
279
288
305
317
326
338

005
078
091
096
097
105
123
142
153
154
159
164
170
171
189

289
362
363
369
379
383
390
390
401
415
419
005
012
017
051

081
082

085

Co-Chair Westlund
Gates

Co-Chair Greenlick
Gates

Sen. Kruse

Gates

Sen. Kruse

Gates

Co-Chair Westlund

Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer & Business

Services (EXHIBIT D)

Streisinger

Rep. Mauer

Streisinger

Co-Chair Westlund

Sen. Morrisette

Sen. Bates

Streisinger

Sen. Bates

Co-Chair Westlund

Sen. Bates

Co-Chair Greenlick

Rep. Richardson

Sen. Bates

Gates

Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of
Consumer & Business Services

Ario

Co-Chair Westlund

Rep. Cannon

Ario

Rep. Cannon

Ario

Co-Chair Westlund

Sen. Kruse

Ario

Sen. Bates

Ario

Ario

Co-Chair Westlund

Dan Fields, Keiser Permanente

Nancy Nevins, Regulatory Affairs Manager, LifeWise Health
Plan of Oregon

Co-Chair Westlund

Rep. Cannon adjourns the House Committee on Health Care
meeting at 6:35 pm

Co-Chair Westlund adjourns the Senate Committee on Health
Care Reform meeting at 6:36 pm



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Transparency On Cost and Quality, handout, Staff, 2pp

Transparency On Cost and Quality, handouts, Staff, 2pp

Transparency On Cost and Quality, PowerPoint, Vickie Gates, 9pp
Transparency On Cost and Quality, information packet, Cory Streisinger, 90pp

oSowp>



