SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

TAPE LOG

February 05, 2007 Hearing Room A 5:00 pm Tapes 7 - 8

Corrected 4/27/2007

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Alan Bates, Co-Chair

Sen. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bill Morrisette Sen. Frank Morse

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jackie Winters, Vice Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator

Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

Informational Meeting

Transparency: Reporting on Cost & Quality

Transparency in Health Insurance and Hospitals

Department of Consumer and Business Services

Other Invited Testimony

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		NOTE: Co-Chair Westlund is Chairing this meeting
TRANSPARI	ENCY: REPORTING C	ON COST AND QUALITY - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
7 A	002	Co-Chair Westlund opens the Senate Committee on Health Care
		Reform meeting at 5:05 pm
7 A	005	Co-Chair Geenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
		meeting at 5:06 pm
	008	Co-Chair Westlund
	012	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A, B)
	035	Co-Chair Westlund

	043	Vickie Gates, Member, Health Policy Commission (EXHIBIT
	100	C) Co-Chair Westlund
	101	Sen. Bates
	111	Gates
	114	Co-Chair Greenlick
	118	Sen. Bates
	123	Gates
	130	Co-Chair Westlund
	135	Co-Chair Greenlick
	138	Gates
	194	Co-Chair Westlund
	199	Gates
	205	Sen. Bates
	212	Co-Chair Westlund
	215	Gates
	232	Sen. Kruse
	236	Co-Chair Westlund
	238	Gates
	240	Sen. Kruse
	242	Gates
	272	Co-Chair Westlund
	273	Gates
	284	Co-Chair Westlund
	290	Gates
	298	Co-Chair Westlund
	302	Gates
	381	Sen. Morse
	383	Gates
	395	Co-Chair Westlund
	397	Gates
8A	005	Gates
	011	Sen. Morse
8A	013	Gates
	023	Sen. Morse
	029	Gates
	034	Sen. Morse
	040	Gates
	051	Sen. Bates
	062	Gates
	098	Co-Chair Westlund
	103 119	Rep. Richardson
	165	Gates Co-Chair Westlund
	168	Sen. Morse
	181	Sen. Bates
	203	Co-Chair Westlund
	203	Sen. Bates
	200	Berkobien
	213	Gates
	2 I J	Guido

	237	Co-Chair Westlund
	237	Gates
	243	Co-Chair Greenlick
	277	Gates
	279	Sen. Kruse
	288	Gates
	305	
	303	Sen. Kruse
		Gates
	326	Co-Chair Westlund
	338	Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer & Business Services (EXHIBIT D)
7B	005	Streisinger
	078	Rep. Mauer
	091	Streisinger
	096	Co-Chair Westlund
	097	Sen. Morrisette
	105	Sen. Bates
	123	Streisinger
	142	Sen. Bates
	153	Co-Chair Westlund
	154	Sen. Bates
	159	Co-Chair Greenlick
7B	164	Rep. Richardson
	170	Sen. Bates
	171	Gates
	189	Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of Consumer & Business Services
	289	Ario
	362	Co-Chair Westlund
	363	Rep. Cannon
	369	Ario
	379	Rep. Cannon
	383	Ario
	390	Co-Chair Westlund
	390	Sen. Kruse
	401	Ario
	415	Sen. Bates
	419	Ario
8B	005	Ario
	012	Co-Chair Westlund
	017	Dan Fields, Keiser Permanente
	051	Nancy Nevins, Regulatory Affairs Manager, LifeWise Health Plan of Oregon
	081	Co-Chair Westlund
	082	Rep. Cannon adjourns the House Committee on Health Care
		meeting at 6:35 pm
	085	Co-Chair Westlund adjourns the Senate Committee on Health Care Reform meeting at 6:36 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Transparency On Cost and Quality, handout, Staff, 2pp
- B. Transparency On Cost and Quality, handouts, Staff, 2pp
- C. Transparency On Cost and Quality, PowerPoint, Vickie Gates, 9pp
- D. Transparency On Cost and Quality, information packet, Cory Streisinger, 90pp